BELL TELEPHONE LA BORA TORIES INCOIPORA TED
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Issue 1
July 1972
TRIAL INSTRUCTION NO. 350
MODULAR TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONVERSION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

9-Type Dial
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE*
TEL SET, HOUSING, COORDINATED
HANDSET, AND HANDSET FACEPLATEt
CORD COLOR COLOR
~lack -03 Charcoal -70
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80
Moss Green -51 Light Green -71
Red -53 Muted Red -69
Pastel Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72
White -58 Light Gray -73
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink -74
Light Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Light Gray -61 Charcoal -70
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76
Turquoise -64 Muted Turquoise -77
*Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
t Faceplates same color as housing are MD.
Page 7
TRIAL INSTRUCTION NO. 350
TPA ~51297
Page 8
H40U
HANDSET
CORD
TELEPHONE SET 500DM
Fig. 5--.SOODM an d 2500DM Telephone ' Set Assembly
ISS 1, TRIAL INSTRUCTION NO. 350
SS4B2M
TELSET
BASE
GI!SA
HANDSET
SS4B2
HOUSING
2~~482M
TELSET
BASE
616B
JACK
GISA
HANDSET
2SS4B2
HOUSING
554BM TELEPHONE SET 2554BM TELEPHONE SET
Fig. ~54BM and 2554BM Telephone Set, Assembly
TABLE 8
MODULAR TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS
TEL TEL TEL
TEL
lASE' SET SET
BASE lASE
500DM 500D2Mt
554BM 554B2Mt
702BM 702B2M
2500DM 2500D2M
2554BM 2554B2M
2702BM 2702B2M
AD2 AD 2M
ACl AClM
• Add color suffix, Table A.
t Includes 9-type or 7-type dial adapter package.
t Includes 840200000 universal dial number plate.
§ Includes P-86D5° faceplate and P-25E803 retainer.
U Includes P-44E773 screws (2) and P-25E803 retainer.
HAND
TEL